

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).19983-19991/2004

(From the judgement and order dated 22/01/2004 in FA No. 26/1997 & FA No. 28/1997 & FA No. 29/1997 & FA No. 30/1997 & FA No. 31/1997 & FA No. 34/1997 & FA No. 35/1997 & FA No. 39/1997 & FA No. 40/1997 of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY AT PANAJI)

COMMUNIDADE OF MOROMBI PEQUENO

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ECONOMIC DEV. CORP. OF GOA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(office report on default dated 22.08.2008)

Date: 15/10/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN  
(IN CHAMBER)

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Ashok Kumar Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. T.S. Sabasish, Adv.  
M/s. K.L. Mehta & Co.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

ORDER

Learned counsel for the petitioner seeks time to file appropriate application for serving the unserved respondents by substituted service. Finally, three weeks time is granted.

(PAWAN KUMAR)  
COURT MASTER

(VIJAY DHAWAN)  
COURT MASTER