

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS  
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 7872 OF 2009

ANDRE FKR FERNANDES(D) BY LRS. & ORS. Appellant (s)

VERSUS

THE ECONOMIC DEV. CORPN. & ANR. Respondent(s)

(Summons for non-prosecution )

Date: 29/10/2010 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI  
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Appellant(s) Ms.A.Subhashini,Adv.  
Mr. Mohinder Jit Singh,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Learned Counsel says that he has filed Process fee etc.

Two weeks time is granted to file Vakalatnama.

(Shivraj Kaur)  
PS to Addl.Regr.

(Aruna Seth)  
Court Master