

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS  
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 7873-7883 OF 2009  
BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

COMMUNIDADE OF MOROMBAI PEQUENO

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT CORP. OF GOA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report )

Date: 18/10/2011 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Ashok Kumar Singh,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

M/S Mitter & Mitter Co.,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Await return of notice of respondent Nos.2-4. It is seen that appellant has filed statement of case. Hence, respondent is granted 35 days time for filing the statement of case.

List the matter on 28.11.2011.

(Sunil Thomas)  
Registrar

SB