

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS  
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 7873-7883 OF 2009  
BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

COMMUNIDADE OF MOROMBAI PEQUENO

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT CORP. OF GOA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report )

Date: 28/11/2011 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Ashok Kumar Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Yashraj Deora, adv.  
M/S Mitter & Mitter Co., Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Await return of notice of respondent Nos.2-4. It is submitted by the Ld.counsel for respondent No.1 that the copy of the statement of case has not been served on her. Appellant is directed to serve copy of the statement of case within two weeks and file proof as a last chance. Respondent No.1 is granted 35 days time for filing the statement of case.

List the matter on 13.01.2012.

(Sunil Thomas)  
Registrar